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Bar# 95210 submitiedlo [l osignedjudge 1K1 sefflement judge

in the Matter of STIPULATION RE FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND
KENNETE C. GREENE DISPOSITION AND ORDER APPROVING

Bor # 95210 REPROVAL 0O PRIVAIE X  PUBLIC

(AR :ﬁ':r::;te::)MG Stale Bor of Catilornia O PREVIOUS REJECTED

Note: All information required by this form and any additional information which cannot be provided
in the space provided, must be set forth in an altachment to this sfipulation under specific headings,
e.g. "Facts,” "Dismissals,” “Conclusions of Law,” "Supporting Authorlty,” efc.

A. Partles’ Acknowledgments:

(1) Respondent is @ member of the Stote Bar of Callfomia, odmited December 16, 1980
(date)
(2} The pariles ogroe io be bound by the fociual stipulations contalned herain aven If conclusions of law or
disposition are rejected or changed by the Suprema Coun.

{3) Allinvestigations or proceedings listed by case number In the capfion ot this stipulation are entirely resclved
by this stipulation, ond are deemed’ aled. Dismissed chargelsi/count(s) ore listed under "Dismissals.”
The slipulation ond order consist of /2 pages. ‘

) Astatement of ocls or omissions acknowledged by Respondent as couse of causes for discipline is inclugded
under “Facts." '

(5 Conciusions of low, drawn from ond specifically referring fo the facts ore oiso included under "Conclusions of
Law™

{6) The porties must Include supporting autherty for the recommended level of discipline under the heading
"Supporting Authorily.”

(N No more than 30 days prior to the tiling of this stipulation, Raspondent has been advised in willing of any
pending Invesligation/proceading nol resolved by this stipulalion, except for ciimina) Invesiigations.

(Sipuiakon Executive o1 472000, o 12/18/2004) ~Haptovol
1
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(8) Payment of Disciplinary Costs—Respondent acknowledges the provisions of Bus. & Prol. Codle §56086,10 &
8140.7. {Check one option only):

{6} XX costs addad to membership tee for colendar yeat following effective date of discipiine {public reproval)
) O cose ineligibie for cosls (private mproval)
ic) T costs 10 be pald In equal amotnts forf the following mambership years:

F.a3

(harciship, specist clreumsiances or other good cause per rule 284, Rules of Pracadure)
(@) [ costs walved in part as set ioith In o seporote atiochment enitiied "Parial Waoiver of Cosls’
fe) 3 cosls antiely walved

{91 The parties understond that:

(@) [J Aprivole reproval iImposed on o respondent a3 a resull of o stipuiation approvad by the Court pelor fo
intiation of o Stale Bar Coun proceeding I8 par of the respondent's oMicial State Bar mambership
macords, but is nof disciosed in rmsponse 1o public inguires and i¢ nof reportad on the State Bar's web
page. e record of the praceeding in which such o private reprovol was imposad it not avallabie lo
the public except as part of the record of any subsequent proceeding in which i s infroduced as
svidence of a prior record of discipling undier the Rules of Procedura of the State Bar,

) O Aprivate reproval Imposed on a respondent Gitar inlflotion of a Stale Bar Court procesding ls part of
the raspondent's officiol Siate Bar membaership records, Is disciosed In response 1o public Inquitaes
ond is yeported as o record of public discipiine on the Stote Sor's web poge.

(¢ KX A public reproval imposed on a lespondant is publicly available as part of the respondent’s officicl
State Bor membership records, Is disciosed In response 1o public inquines and s reported as o record
of public discipline on ihe Siate Bar's web page.

B. Aggravating Circumsiances [for definition, see Standards for Attorney Sanctions
for Professional Misconduct, standard 1.2(b)]. Facts Supporting Aggravating
Clrcumstonces are required.

(1) O Prior record of discipline (see standord 1.2(N)

(@) [ State Bar Court case # of prior cose

(&) O Date prior dicipline effective

(c) 0 Rules of Professional Conducy/ Siate Bar Act violations:

) O Degres of pricr discipiine

I N Tirn SORHOYE Exacuive Pee 1071 . Reviseq 12/) ) “Repioval
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(@ O i Respondent hos two or more incidents of prior discipline, ute space provided below or o
separate attachment entitled *Prior Disclpline”,

{2 O ODishonesty; Respondent's misconduct was sunounded by or followad by bad faith, dishonesty,
concealment, overreaching or other violations of the State Bor ACt or Rules of Professional Conduct.

(3] O Tust Violation: Trust funds or propery were Invoived and Responden) refused of was unable fo
account to the cllent or person who was the object of the misconduct for improper conduct toward
sald funds or properly.

(4) O Hamm: Respondents misconduct harmed significantly o client, the public of the adminisiration of justice.

8§ O mndiference: Rasponden demonsirated indifference toward rectification of or alonement for lhe
consecquences of his or her misconduct.

(6 O Lack of Coopertion; Respondent disployed a lack of candor and coopetation to victims of hisher
misconduct or to the Siate Bar during disciplinary investigafion or proceedings.

(71 O Mulipie/Pottern of Misconduct: Respondent’s current misconduct evidences mulliple acts of
wiongdoing or demonstrates o pattern of misconduct.

(8 Kk No oggravoling clrcumilances are involved.

Additiona) aggravoling clrcumsionces:

C. Mitigating Clrcumstances [see standard 1.2(e)]. Facts supporting mitigating
clrcumstances are required. '

(1) XX No Pror Discipline: Responden! has no prior record of discipiine over many years of piactice coupled
. with present misconduct which is not deemed serious.

2 ¥ NoHam: Responden! did not harm the client ar person who was the oblect of the misconduct,

3) 0O Candor/Couparglion; Respondent displayed spontaneots candor and coaperation with the viclims of
his/her misconduc! and to the Stote Bor during discipknary investigation and proceedings.

(4) O Remomne: Respondent promptly look objective sleps spontaneocusly demonsirating remorse and
recagnition of the wrongdaing, which steps were ciesigned to timely atons for any consequances
of his/hver misconduct. '

puiofion Torm opEIoved Y SIC Execulive Commitos 1071 2000, Revikad 12/ 642004, Reprove
3
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(5) O Restitufion: Respondeni paid § on in
restitution lo wihhout the thweat or force of disclpinory, ¢ivil or
crminal procesdings.

6) 0O Delay: These diciplinary proceedings were excessively delaved. The delay it not offribuloble to

m a
® O

® 0O

o &

oy o

0y d

0y 0

Respondent and the deloy prejudiced Nm/her,
Goad Fallh: Respondent acted in good faith,

Emotional/Physical Difficulties: Al the time of the sfipulated act or acts ol profassional
misconduct Respondent sulfored exirerme emofiong) difficullies or physical disabliities which expert
testimony would establish was directly responsible for the misconduct. The difficultles or disabilifles
weare nof the produc) of any lilegal conduct by tha membey, such as illegol drug or substance abuse,
and Respondent no longer suffers from such difficulties or disabliities.

Savade Finoncial Stress; Al the lime of the misconduct, Respondent suffered from sevese financial
siress which resuted lrom clicumstances not reqsonably foreseeable or which were beyond his/hwr conirl
and which wera direchly responsibie for the misconduct.

Family Problems: Al the lime of the misconduc!, Respondent suffered exheme dificulties in hisher
personal e which ware other ihan emotional or physical in nalure.

Good Charocter: Respondert’s ood charicier is altested fo by o wide range of references in the
lagoi ond general communities who are aware of the full axtent of hisfhar miscorctuct.

Rehobilifafion: Considerabio tirve hat passed since the acts of professional mitconduc! occutred
followed by convincing proof of subsequent rehabliitation,

No mifigating cltcumstances oo involved.,

Addiional miiigating circumstonces:

tfipulabon opproved ty Bmniviliow 1071 o7 Rov ¥ Reproval
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. (Do not wilia above this line.)
D. Disclpiine:

(} a Private reproval [check applicable conditions, If any, below)

(a) o Approved by the Coun prior 10 Inltiation of the Stale Bar Court proceedings (no
public disciosure).

e O Approved by the Coutt ofter initiallon of the Siate Bar Court proceedings [public
disciosure).

2 B Public reproval ([check applicable conditions, if any, below)

E. Conditions Attached fo Reproval:

m EX  Respondent must comply with the conditions affached to the reprovol for a period of
two (2) years

2 £t During the condiiion period aftached 1o the repraval, Respondent must comply with the provisions
of the Siale Bar Act and Ruies of Professional Conduct,

3 XK Withinten (10 days of any change, Respandent mus! repor! to the Membership Records Olfice and
1o the Office of Prolsation of the Stote Bar of Califomia {("Oifice of Probotion”), all changes of
information, mcluding current office adiress and telephone number, ar other address for Siate Bar
putposes, as prescribed by seclion 6002.1 of the Business and Protessions Code.

{4 B within 30 doys from the effeciive dole of discipline, Respondent must contac! the Office of
Probation and schedule a mesiing with Respondent's assigned probation deputy 10 discuss these
terms and conditions of probation. Upon the direction of the Office of Probation, Resondent nmust
meet with the probation deputy either in-person of by felephone. During the periad of probation,
Respondent musi prompliy mee! with the probation deputy 0s direcied and upon request.

(51 i  Respondent must submit witen quontedy reports 1o the Olfice of Probation on each January 10,
Aprli 10, July 10, and October 10 of the condition pericd oftachad to ihe reproval. Under pendily of
petjury, Respondent musl stole whelher Respondent hos complied with the Siate Bar Act, the Rules
of Prolessional Conduci, and all conditions of the taproval during the preceding calendar quarter.
Respondent must also siate in each repor whether there are any proceecdings pending agalnsthim
or hex in the State Bar Court and, If 50, the case number and current status of that proceading. If
the first raport would cover tess than thify (30] doys. thol report must beé submitied on the next
tollowing quorter dole ond cover the extended perod.

In addition to all quarlerly reports, a final teport, containing the some information, 15-due no earler
than iwenty (20) days before the tast day of the condition perod and ne (aler than the lost day of
the condition period.

@ 0  Respondent must be assigned o probation monltor. Respondent must prompily review the ferms and
condtions of probxation with e probation maniter io eslablish o manner and schadule of compliancs.
During the period of probation, Respondent must fumish such reports as may be requested, in adidilion
fo quarery repaits required to be submiited to the Office of Probation. Respondent must cooperate
fuly with the monitor. :

Fiparaon form Opproved Dy SBC Execulive Comimiieo 107) 2000, Revived 12/16&2004.) Raprovol
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™

{0

®

{10)

on

EX Subjec! to assertion of applicable privileges, Respondent must onswer fully, promphly and

B

Irufhfully ony inquides of the Office of Probolion and ony probation menifor ossighed under
these conditions which are directed to Respondent parsonally of In wilting relating {o whether
Respondeni is complying of has compiied with the conditions aliached to the reproval.

Wiihin one (1) year of the eflective dote ol ihe discipline hereln, Respondent musl provide 1o the
Otfice of Probotion satisiactory proof of allendance of the Eihics School arxd passage of the test
given of the end of thot session,

Q No Ethics School ordered, Reason:

Respondent must comply with alf condfions of probation imposed in the underlying criminal mafter and
must so declare under penally of perdury in conjunciion with ony quartery repor required fo be filed
with the Office of Probation,

Respondent must pravide prool of possoga of the Mullisiale Profassionai Responsibiity Examinofion
("MPRE") ., adminisierec by the Nolional Conference of Bar Examiners, fo the Office of Probation
within one year of the effective cafe of the reproval,

E No MPRE oidered. Reoson;  Not mquirdin this case foxr the protsction of

the public or the interests of the reapomdent.
Tha foliowing conditions are aftochaed here!o and incorpomated:

&k Substance Abuse Congitions O LowOfifice Monagement Conditions
0 wedical Conditions 1  Finoncial Condilions

F. Other Conditlons Negotiated by the Parties:

tipuiciian 1orm opproved Gy SBC Execytive Commilioe 10/1 473000, Reviad 1271 &/3004) “Famrovol
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the Matler of Case Number[s):
KENNETH C. GREENE 05-C~04549

 NOLO CONTENDERE PLEA TO STIPULATION AS TO FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW AND DISPOSITION

Bus. & Prol. Code § 6085.5 Discipiinary Charges; Pleos to Allegations

There are fhree kinds of plecs [0 the allegations of o nofice of discipinary chargas or olher pleading which
Intiiates o discipinary proceading agains! O member:

fa} Admission of culpablity,
{0} Denol of culpabitty.

(c) Nolo conlendete, subject to the approval of the date Sar Court. The count shall asosrialn
Mhmm-mnnbmmplchwmmmqm of nolo be
considered the same as on admission of culpablity and tha!, upon @ plea of nolo
confendete, the court shall ind the mamber culpable. The Iag:l eftect of such a plea
sholl be he some as that of on admission of culpabliity for afl purposes, excep! hat the
pleo and any admissons required by the cowrt during any Inquiry # mokes as to tha
voluntariness of, or the factual bask for, the plecs, may not be wed against the member
o an admission in any oivil sult based upon or growing out of the aot upan which he
dissipiinary proceeding ls based, (Added by Stats. 1994, ch. 1104.) (emphasis wupplled)

RULE 133, Ruiss of Procedure of the Siate Bar of Calfornia STIPULATIONS AS JO FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW AND DISPOSITION

{0) A proposed stipulation os 10 kacCls, mmmm,mmmmwmmammm:

(5) a statement thwal Respondent eiiher

{0 ocmits the facts set forth In the stipulalion ore rue and hat he of she s culpatie of viokafions of the
specified siahdas ond/or Rules of Professional Conduct o

{l] pisads nolo contendere 1o thase facty and viciations. i tha nupondem
pleads nolo cantendere, the stipulation shall include each of the lollowing:

(c) on acknowiedgment ihot the Respendent complefely undersionds thot the plac
of nolo contendore shall be considered the same o an admission of the
stipulated foots and of hiz or her cuipablilty of the stalutes and/or Rules of
Professional Conduol specified in the stipulation; and

(b] Il raquested by the Cowt, o mtumml by the Depuly Tdal Counael that the
faclual shiputations are supporied by avidence obtained In the State Bar
Investigafion of the matier. (smphasis supplied)

I, the Reapondent In this motier, have read the opplicable provisioris of Bus. & Prol. Code
§ 6085.5 and rule 133ta)(5) of the Rules of Procedure of the State Bar of Califomnia. t pleod nelo
contendere to the charges sef forth in this stipulation and | completely undersiand that my plea
must be considerad the same as an admission of culpability excnpf as Hoted In Bu?lnen and

e A A

mmmmnmmwwmmmcmwnﬂm.mduﬁmom.: ﬂ NOIO

page#




NDU-16-2006 16:33 415 538 2214 FP.@s

IN THE MATTER OF: Kenneth C. Greene

CASE NUMBER(S): 05-C-04549
FACTS.

On December 29, 2005, respondent was convicted of a misdemeanor violation of Vehicle
Code section 23152(a), Driving Under the Influence of a Drug, one count, with an admitted
prior. On June 15, 2005, at approximately 7:25 a.m., officers observed respondent driving in an
unsafe manner on Tamalpais Drive in Corte Madera, California. After observing respondent’s
driving, the officers pulled respondent over. The officer performed a field sobriety test on
respondent which respondent failed. The officer placed respondent under arrest for driving
under the influence of medication. Subsequent to arrest, a blood test was administered which
showed respondent to have prescription and nonprescription drugs in his system. As a result of
respondent’s ingesting prescription and non-prescription drugs, he drove in an unsafe manner
which resulted in his conviction.

Respondent’s had a prior conviction for driving under the influence of alcohol in 1998,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW,

The facts and circumstances surrounding respondent’s December 29, 2005, conviction
for driving under the influence and the record of his 1998 conviction for driving under the
influence do not involve moral turpitude but are other misconduct warranting discipline.

PENDING PROCEEDINGS.

The disclosure date referred to, on page one, paragraph A.(7), was November 15, 2006.

COSTS OF DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS.

Respondent acknowledges that the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel has informed
respondent that as of November 15, 2006, the estimated prosecution costs in this matter are
approximately $1,636. Respondent acknowledges that this figure is an estimate only.
Respondent further acknowledges that should this stipulation be rejected or should relief from
the stipulation be granted, the costs in this matter may increase due to the cost of further
proceedings.

&

Page #
Attachment Page 1
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PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND IN CONVICTION PROCEEDING.

1.  Thisis a proceeding pursuant to sections 6101 and 6102 of the Business and
Professions Code and rule 951 of the California Rules of Court.

2. On December 29, 2005, respondent was convicted of violating Vehicle Code
section 23152(a), Driving Under the Influence of a Drug, one count, with an admitted prior.

3. On March 30, 2006 and May 4, 2006, the Review Department of the State Bar
Court issued the following orders referring the matter to the Hearing Department on the
following issues:

Since the State Bar Court has not yet received evidence that the
misdemeanor conviction of respondent Kenneth Charles Greene
for violating Vehicle Code section 23152, subdivision (a) is final,
the Hearing Department of the State Bar Court shall, after a
hearing, file a decision limited to whether the facts and

circumstances surrounding the offense involve moral turpitude or
other misconduct warranting discipline. The decision shall not
include a recommendation regarding discipline absent a complete
waiver of the lack of finality of the convictions (See Rules Proc. of
State Bar, rule 607.)

The reference heretofore ordered in the above entitled matter is
sugmented under the authority of California Rules of Court, rule
951(a} to include a hearing and decision recommending the
disciphine to be imposed in the event that the Hearing Department
finds that the facts and circumstances swirounding the offense of
which Kenneth Charles Greeme was convicted involved moral
turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline.

AUTHORITIES SUPPORTING DISCIPLINE.
In re Kelley (1990) 52 Cal 3d 487

Kelley received a public reproval for her second DUI conviction. The Court found a
nexus permitting discipline established in two ways. The first wes the violation of Kelley's

probation conditions and the second was the fact of the second conviction, in a short period of
time, which indicated a problem with alcohol abuse. Kelley had no prior record of discipline.

Page #
Attachment Page 2

TOTAL P.601
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STATE BAR ETHICS SCHOOL.

Because respondent.has agreed to attend State Bar Ethics School as part of this
stipulation, respondent may receive Minimuin Continuing Legal Education credit upon the
satisfactory completion of State Bar Ethics School.

OTHER CONDITIONS NEGOTIATED BY THE PARTIES.

Respondent shall attend the Marin County Drinking Driver program through completion
of the program and thereafter shall aftend at least four (4) bours of meetings per month of an
abstinence-based self help group of his own choosing, including inter alia, Alcoholics
Anonymous, Narcotics Anonymous, LifeRing, SM.AR.T, and $.0.8. Other seif-help
maintenance programs are acceptable if they include: (i) a subeulture to support recovery
{meetings); and (ii) a process of personal development that does not have financial barriers.
(See, O'Conner v. Calif: (C.D. Calif. 1994) 855 F. Supp. 303 [no first amendment violation
where probationer given choice between AA and secular program].) The program called
“*Moderation Management” is not acceptable because it allows the participant to continue
consuming aleohol.

COMPLIANCE WITH CONDITIONS OF PROBATION/PAROLE IN UNDERLYING
CRIMINAL MATTER.

Respondent shall comply with all conditions of his criminal probation in the underlying
criminal matter and shall so declare under penalty of perjury in conjunction with any quarterly
report required to be filed with the Probation Unit.

Respondent pleads nolo contendere to the above facts and violations. Respondent
completely understands that the plea for nolo contendere shall be considered the same as an
admission of the stipulated facts and of his or her culpability of the statutes and/or Rules of
Professional Conduct specified herein,

Page #
Attachment Page 3
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(Do not wiite above this ine.)
In the Matter of Case Numbeai(s):

EENNETH C. GREERE 05-C~-04549

Substance Abuse Condlfions

a XX Respondent mugt abstain from use of any alcoholic beverages, and shall not use of possess ony
narcotlcs, dangerous or restricted drugs, contfrolied subsiances, marljuana, or asicclated
paraphefrma excepl with a valld prescriplion.

b. XX Respondent must attend of lecst 2, meelings per month of:
. Aechofics Anonymous
0  Narcolics Anonymous
O  The Other Bar
B Oftves progrom See attached

Mammm Hespuﬂarﬂmﬁpmideioihn@lﬁced?mhnﬁmmachv
proof of gtendance duing each month, on or befora the lenth (104h) day of the kllowing manth, duting
the condifion or probetion perod. )

c. ft Respondent must select a licansed medical laboratory approved by the Cffice of Probation.
Respondent must furnish fo the laboratory blood and/or uring samples as may be required o
show that Respondaent has abstalined from clcohol and/or drugs, The samples must be
furnished fo the (aboralory in such @ monner o8 may be specified by the laboralory to
snsure specimen Integrity. Respondent must cause the laboratory to provide to the Difice
of Probation, ot Respondent's expense, a screening report on of before the tenth day of
each month of the condllion ot probofion perdod, containing an analysis of Respondent's
bicod and/or urine oblained nat more than ten (10) doys praviously.

d ¥ Respondent must maintain with the Otffica of Probaltion o curent cddress and a curment telephona
number ¢t which Respondent can be reached. Respondent must ietum any ooli trom he Ofice
of Probation conceming testing of Respondent's blood of urine within twelve (12) hours. For good
cause, the Office of Probation may require Respondent 1o deftver Respondent's urine and/or
blood sample(s) for additanal teports to the labaratory described above no later than aix hours
atter actual nofice to raspendent that the Office of Probation requires an addifional screening
repornt.

o. Y2 Uponthe requesi of he Office of Probafion, Respondent must provide the Office of Probation
with medicat waivers and access o ali of Respondent’s medical records, Revooation of any
medical wolver & a violation of this condition. Any medkol records oblained by the Office of
Prabaiion are conficientiol and no information conoeming them or their contents will be given fo
anyone excent members of the Otfice of Probation, Office of the Chief Trial Counsel, and the
State Bar Court who are directly invoived with mainfaining, enforcing or udludlcq!lnq this
condition.

(Substanca Abuse Condiions forn approved by SBC Executive Commiitee 10/14/2000. Revised 12/16/2004,)

Al

poge#
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. [Oo not write above tis ine.)

i rof Case number(s):
RERNETH C. | 05-C-04549

SIGNATURE OF THE PARTIES

By thelr signatures below, the parties and thelr counsel, as applicable, signity their agreement
with each of the reciiations and each of the terms and conditions of this Stipulation Re Facts,
Conclusions of Law and Disposition.

| /Vﬁyemim 17 2006 KERMETE C. GREXNE
Bafe pondent's signahdde FanTname
bafe Ratgondeni's Counpels signotaie yantnome

Mmmnmucmmcm\mm“«mma Reproval

(A
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CGse numbeis):

05-C-04549

ORDER

Finding that the stipulation protects the public and that the Interests of Respondent will
be served by any conditions ottached to the reproval, IT IS ORDERED that the requested
dismissal of counts/charges, if any, is GRANTED without prejudice, and:

}5 The stipulated facts ond disposition are APPROVED AND THE REPROVAL IMPOSED.

Q The stipulated facts and disposition are APPROVED AS MODIFIED as set forth Delow, -
and the REPROVAL IMPOSED.,

O Al court dates in the Hearing Depariment are vocated.

The porties are bound by the stipuiation 0s approved unless: 1) a motion to withdraw or modify
the stipulation, filed within 15 days offer service of this order, is granted; or 2) this court modifies
or futher modifies the approved slipulotion. (See ule 125(b), Rutes of Procedure.) Ctherwlse
the stipulation shail be effective 15 days ofter service of this ordet.

Follure to comply with any condifions gitoched to this reproval may consiitule couse
for o separate proceeding for willful breach of rule 1-110, Rules of Professionat
Conduct.

/ﬂ/x//m b | RICHARD A. HONN
Date” ° Judge of the State Bar Court
opproved by SIC 1071 &/2000. 12N Xl Teprovel
I3

TOTAL P.i4




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. 1am over the age of eighteen and
not a party to the within proceeding, Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of
San Francisco, on December 8, 2006, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

STIPULATION RE FACTS, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DISPOSITION
AND ORDER APPROVING

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

[X] by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

KENNETH CHARLES GREENE
LAW OFC KENNETH C GREENE
PO BOX 751

KENTFIELD, CA 94914

[X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows: '

ROBERT HENDERSON, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on

December 8, 2006, :
Qretta Cramer

Case Administrator
State Bar Court

Certificate of Service.wpt



